(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED
APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON
CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS AND CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name Position and Salary Date
NEW HIRES

5 Michael Clements Boiler Attendant Trainee 11/05/2018
$33,698.08

2 Octavias Britton Central Kitchen Delivery Driver 11/05/2018
$20.51 per hour

5 Brandon Dollhopf Central Kitchen Delivery Driver 11/02/2018
$20.51 per hour

2 Celia Addison Food Service Assistant 11/12/2018
$12.94 per hour

2 Quiana Beckom Food Service Assistant 11/12/2018
$12.94 per hour

2 Tunishe Bowling Food Service Assistant 11/12/2018
$12.94 per hour

2 Natasha Bruce Food Service Assistant 11/05/2018
$12.94 per hour

2 Kashawn Chambers Food Service Assistant 11/12/2018
$12.94 per hour

2 Varleer Davis Food Service Assistant 11/05/2018
$12.94 per hour

2 Tamera Greenlee Food Service Assistant 11/05/2018
$12.94 per hour

2 Latiji Hale Food Service Assistant 11/12/2018
$12.94 per hour

3 Therese Lemche Food Service Assistant 11/05/2018
$12.94 per hour

4 Catrina McClain Food Service Assistant 11/12/2018
$12.94 per hour

2 Tiffany McClain Food Service Assistant 11/12/2018
$12.94 per hour

2 Nicole Nicholson Food Service Assistant 11/05/2018

$12.94 per hour

2 Miracle Northcutt-Hoskin Food Service Assistant 11/05/2018
$12.94 per hour



Maira Ornelas

Patricia Peralta Cuenca

Siquortney Rodgers

Lashonda Walker

Tamlah Williams

Marielena Sandoval

Christopher Antimo Perez

Araceli Barroso

Marlene Graterol

Brady Greenwalt

Mary Grobelny

Christian Islas

Dominique Jones

Nina Cleveland

Annga Brown

Olubunmi Orunmoluyi

Ivelisse Belmontes

Nicholas Baptist

Anthony Davis

Jacqueline Fayne

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Para Ed Assistant — Parent Involvement
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$20,409.18

PROMOTIONS

Boiler Attendant
$38,839.58

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Payroll Assistant 11
$36,964.70

School Engineer |
$42,589.38

School Engineer |
$42,589.38

School Engineer |
$42,589.38

11/12/2018

11/12/2018

11/05/2018

11/05/2018

11/06/2018

11/01/2018

11/08/2018

11/05/2018

11/09/2018

11/05/2018

11/08/2018

11/05/2018

11/13/2018

11/05/2018

11/05/2018

11/12/2018

11/12/2018

11/05/2018

11/05/2018

11/05/2018
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Jimmie Langston

Randy Patterson

Timothy Salaam

Moses Lewis

Joleen Lewis

Tanicha Suggs

Courtney Winters

Sarah ONeill

Kristen Walton

Carmen Rojo

School Engineer |
$42,589.38

School Engineer I
$42,589.38

School Engineer |
$42,589.38

School Engineer Il
$46,432.29

REHIRES

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Para Ed Assistant — Parent Involvement
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Secretary | — 10 Month
$32,305.53

11/05/2018

11/05/2018

11/05/2018

11/05/2018

11/05/2018

11/05/2018

11/05/2018

11/15/2018

11/05/2018

11/05/2018
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