(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS AND CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name	Position and Salary	Date
	NEW HIRES	
5 Michael Clements	Boiler Attendant Trainee \$33,698.08	11/05/2018
2 Octavias Britton	Central Kitchen Delivery Driver \$20.51 per hour	11/05/2018
5 Brandon Dollhopf	Central Kitchen Delivery Driver \$20.51 per hour	11/02/2018
2 Celia Addison	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	11/12/2018
2 Quiana Beckom	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	11/12/2018
2 Tunishe Bowling	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	11/12/2018
2 Natasha Bruce	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	11/05/2018
2 Kashawn Chambers	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	11/12/2018
2 Varleer Davis	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	11/05/2018
2 Tamera Greenlee	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	11/05/2018
2 Latiji Hale	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	11/12/2018
3 Therese Lemche	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	11/05/2018
4 Catrina McClain	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	11/12/2018
2 Tiffany McClain	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	11/12/2018
2 Nicole Nicholson	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	11/05/2018
2 Miracle Northcutt-Hoskin	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	11/05/2018

4 Maira Ornelas	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	11/12/2018
4 Patricia Peralta Cuenca	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	11/12/2018
2 Siquortney Rodgers	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	11/05/2018
2 Lashonda Walker	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	11/05/2018
2 Tamlah Williams	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	11/06/2018
4 Marielena Sandoval	Para Ed Assistant – Parent Involvement \$18,315.98	11/01/2018
4 Christopher Antimo Perez	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	11/08/2018
4 Araceli Barroso	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	11/05/2018
4 Marlene Graterol	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	11/09/2018
5 Brady Greenwalt	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	11/05/2018
5 Mary Grobelny	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	11/08/2018
4 Christian Islas	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	11/05/2018
2 Dominique Jones	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	11/13/2018
2 Nina Cleveland	Para Ed Assistant \$20,409.18	11/05/2018
	PROMOTIONS	
2 Annga Brown	Boiler Attendant \$38,839.58	11/05/2018
2 Olubunmi Orunmoluyi	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	11/12/2018
4 Ivelisse Belmontes	Payroll Assistant II \$36,964.70	11/12/2018
2 Nicholas Baptist	School Engineer I \$42,589.38	11/05/2018
2 Anthony Davis	School Engineer I \$42,589.38	11/05/2018
2 Jacqueline Fayne	School Engineer I \$42,589.38	11/05/2018

2	Jimmie Langston	School Engineer I \$42,589.38	11/05/2018
2	Randy Patterson	School Engineer I \$42,589.38	11/05/2018
2	Timothy Salaam	School Engineer I \$42,589.38	11/05/2018
2	Moses Lewis	School Engineer II \$46,432.29	11/05/2018
		REHIRES	
2	Joleen Lewis	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	11/05/2018
2	Tanicha Suggs	Food Service Assistant \$12.94 per hour	11/05/2018
2	Courtney Winters	Para Ed Assistant – Parent Involvement \$18,315.98	11/05/2018
5	Sarah ONeill	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	11/15/2018
2	Kristen Walton	Para Ed Assistant \$18,315.98	11/05/2018
4	Carmen Rojo	Secretary I – 10 Month \$32,305.53	11/05/2018